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WEEKLY NOTIFICATION OF RULE AMENDMENTS 

November 22, 2011 

Office of the Secretary 
Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
Three Lafayette Center 
1155 21 st St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20581 

Re: Green Exchange LLC 
Reference File: GX-2011-24 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to Section 40.6(d) of the regulations (the "CFTC Rules") promulgated by the Commodity 
Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") under the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "Act"), 
Green Exchange LLC ("GreenX"), a designated contract market under the Act, hereby submits this Weekly 
Notification to the CFTC of the following rule amendments issued and/or effective pursuant to Regulation 
40.6(d) during the week of November 21,2011: 

This submission contains notification of non-substantive clarifying changes and typographical errors to 
GreenX Rule 543.G, Non-Reviewable Ranges. The Exchange hereby notifies the Commission that it added 
and deleted language in the Non-Reviewable description for the futures contracts. In addition, a Non
Reviewable Range "(NRR) Tick" column was added applicable to the futures contracts. The Non-Reviewable 
Range description relating to options was amended to correct typographical errors and provide more clarity. 

The effective date of the rule amendments is November 21, 2011. The text of the rule amendments, 
showing deletions and additions is attached as Exhibit A hereto. 

This rule certification has been posted on the GreenX website in "Pending Rules" found under the 
"Market Regulation" tab at http://www.thegreenx.com/market-regulation/pending-rules.html 

If you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please contact me at 212-299-2510. 

cc: Bella Rozenberg 
Michael Philipp 

Attachment 

Sincerely).~ 
,.,< 
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Kari S. Larsen 
Chief Regulatory Officer I General Counsel 



543.G. NON-REVIEWABLE RANGES 

Futures Contract 

In Delivery Month European Union Allowance 
(EUA) 
European Union Allowance (EUA) 
DailyEUA 
In Delivery Month Celiified Emission Reduction 
(CER) 
Celiified Emission Reduction (CER) 
Celiified Emission Reduction Plus (CERplussM) 
GreenX California Carbon Allowance (CCA) 
Futures 
CSAPR TR NOx Annual Allowance 
CSAPR TR NOx Ozone Seasonal Allowance 
CSAPR TR S02 Group 1 
CSAPR TR S02 Group 2 
RGGI Emissions 
Climate Action Reserve 
NOX Emissions 
Futures Combinations 
Intra-Commodity Spreads 
Inter-Commodity Spreads 

Options Contract 

European Union Allowance (EUA) 

IDM European Union Allowance 

IDM Certified Emission Reduction (CER) 

Certified Emission Reduction (CER) 

Climate Action Reserve 

RGGI 

APPENDIX A 

Non-Reviewable Range (NRR) 

€ .40 per allowance metrio ton or less 

€.40 per allowance metrio ton Of less 
€.40 per allowance metrio ton or less 
€.40 per CER rnetrio ton Of less 

€.40 per CER rnetrio ton Of less 
€.40 per Relevant CER motrio ton Of less 
$0.40 per allowance ton Of less 

$200 per allowance ton Of less 
$200 per allowance ton Of less 
$100 per allowance ton Of less 
$100 per allowance ton or less 
$0.50 per allowance ton Of less 
$0.50 per CRT ton Of less 
$2.00 per allowance ton Of less 

Same as non-reviewable range of the individual legs 
!the wider of the non-reviewable ranges of the 
individuall()gs 

20% off the premium up to 14 of the underlying futures 
non-reviewable range 
20% off tOO premium up to 14 of the underlying futures 
non-reviewable range 
20% off the premium up to 14 of the underlying futures 
non-reviewable range 
20% off the premium up to 14 of the underlying futures 
non-reviewable range 
20% off the premium up to 14 of the underlying futures 
non-reviewable range 
20% off the premium up to 14 of the underlying futures 
non-reviewable range 

NRR 
TicIes 

40 

40 
40 
40 

40 
40 
40 

40 
40 
20 
20 
50 
50 


